Magnum[®] PRO 100SG Spool Gun

PRECISE FEEDING PERFORMANCE



Shown: Magnum[®] PRO 100SG (K3269-1)

KEY FEATURES

The Magnum PRO 100SG spool gun is a low cost solution for reliable and precise wire feeding performance for soft aluminum wire. Its durable carrying case and easy to set up connection allows for aluminum welding on the go.

- **Ergonomic, Balanced Design** Weighing only 3.5 lbs, the lightweight gun allows for easy control while welding
- **Hassle Free Set Up** The Magnum PRO 100SG Spool Gun directly connects to multiple Lincoln Electric welding machines without the need for any adapters
- **Durable Storage And Travel Case** The sturdy design of the carrying case keeps the spool gun out of harm's way between uses
- **Premium Magnum Pro Expendables** Patented features designed with both performance and productivity in mind help extend service life, reducing downtime and overall costs

Processes » MIG

Applications » Light Fabrication, Quick Projects and Repair

Recommended Power Sources » See Machine Compatibility Table

Product Number » K3269-1 Magnum® PRO 100SG - 4 pin K4360-1 Magnum® PRO 100SG - 8 pin



WHAT'S INCLUDED

- Spool gun with 10 ft. (3.0 m) cable
- Spool of 0.035 in. (0.9 mm) 4043 aluminum alloy wire ED030308
- 0.030-0.035 in. (0.8-0.9 mm) drive roll
- · Contact tips (Qty. 3) KP2744-035T
- Electrical harness with toggle switch
- Sturdy carrying case

MACHINE COMPATIBILITY

MAGNUM PRO 100SG – 4 PIN:

POWER MIG[®] 216 POWER MIG[®] 210 MP POWER MIG[®] 140C POWER MIG[®] 180C POWER MIG[®] 180 Dual SP-140T SP-180T

MAGNUM PRO 100SG - 8 PIN:

POWER MIG[®] 140MP MIG-Pak 140 LE31MP

EXPENDABLE PARTS

| Order Number | Description in (mm) | | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| KP2744-030T | 0.030 (0.8) Contact Tip, 10 pack | | | |
| KP2744-035T | 0.035 (0.9) Contact Tip, 10 pack | | | |
| KP3076-1 | Gas Diffuser | | | |
| KP3075-1-50F | Gas Cone Assembly | | | |
| KP3325-1 | Gun Tube Assembly | | | |
| KP2529-2 | Drive Roll Assembly | | | |
| KP2632-1 | Liner Assembly | | | |
| | 1 | | | |

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

| Product Name | Product Number | Connection Type | Cable Length ft. (m) | Wire Size Range in. (mm) | Rated Output Current/Duty Cycle | H x W x D in (mm) | Net Wt. Ibs. (kg) |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|----------------------|
| Magnum [®] PRO 100SG | K3269-1 | 4 Pin | 10 (3.0) | 0.030-0.035 (0.8-0.9) | 130A/30% | 15.75 x 10.50 x 4.25 (400 x 267 x 108) | 3.5 (1.6) |
| | K4360-1 | 8 Pin | | | | | |

For best welding results with Lincoln Electric* equipment, always use Lincoln Electric consumables. Visit www.lincolnelectric.com for more details.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE POLICY

The business of The Lincoln Electric Company^{*} is manufacturing and selling high quality welding equipment, consumables, and cutting equipment. Our challenge is to meet the needs of our customers and to exceed their expectations. On occasion, purchasers may ask Lincoln Electric for information or advice about their use of our products. Our employees respond to inquiries to the best of their ability based on information provided to them by the customers and the knowledge they may have concerning the application. Our employees, however, are not in a position to verify the information provided or to evaluate the engineering requirements for the particular weldment. Accordingly, Lincoln Electric does not warrant or guarantee or assume any liability with respect to such information or advice. Moreover, the provision of such information or advice does not create, expand, or alter any warranty on our products. Any express or implied warranty that might arise from the information or advice, including any implied warranty of merchantability or any warranty of fitness for any customers' particular purpose is specifically disclaimed.

Lincoln Electric is a responsive manufacturer, but the selection and use of specific products sold by Lincoln Electric is solely within the control of, and remains the sole responsibility of the customer. Many variables beyond the control of Lincoln Electric affect the results obtained in applying these types of fabrication methods and service requirements.

Subject to Change – This information is accurate to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing. Please refer to www.lincolnelectric.com for any updated information.

The Lincoln Electric Company 22801 St. Clair Avenue • Cleveland, OH • 44117-1199 • U.S.A.

www.lincolnelectric.com